

NabilaFluxus Art Gallery Museum

Via G. Verdi 18/A CAP 31038 Paese (TV) Italy C.F.94135930264 cell .3334380950

www.nabilafluxus.com - e- mail: nabilafluxus@gmail.com

Conditions of Entry Artists' Books Exhibition 2017

Teme: The Travel Metaphor Myself and the nature /EART-WATER- FIRE-AIR

It is open to any artists working in the field of artist books to make application to participate to be held at

Art Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus in conjunction with **Museum Borgo del Maglio** Ome -Brescia Italy Exhibition Dates: 2 juli – 10 september 2017

Entries:

- must be the original work of the entrant.
- free standing works must be no larger than (H) 50mm x (W) 50mm x (D) 50mm
- must not weigh more than 5 kg.

How to enter

Entry Fee: A non refundable entry fee of € 60 per 1 Book (incl. 1 catalog) .For each Book addition + € 20 per Arts Book (max n.3 Book for Artist)

Information and Entry Form:

All entrants must complete the Entry Form. Submission will be deemed to be acceptance of these

Conditions.

Exhibitors may submit up to 3 works, either traditional artist's books or artist's books as objects.

All works will be exposed and for sale proposed.

All entry payments: Payment also be made by Pay Pal - virgimilici@gmail.com

Send payment the Day after The notification of the selection (Upon payment of the right to partecipation in the exhibition)

DEADLINE FOR SELECTION 20 MAY 2017 (Late entries will not be accepted)

All applicants must enclose • up to 3 digital images of the entered work. Digital images should be saved as 300dpi jpeg

files. Each jpeg should be saved with the artist's name and title of work.

- a short artist's statement limited to 50 words saved as a word document.
- CV and artists statements saved as words document.

SEND E-mail to : <u>nabilafluxus@gmail.com</u>

Exhibition organizer: Art Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus

email: HYPERLINK " <u>nabilafluxus@gmail.com</u> Entries (entry form, & entry fee) posted to:



NabilaFluxus Art Gallery Museum Art Gallery Museum "NabilaFLuxus" Presidente curatrice Virginia Milici

DEADLINE RECEIVING WORKS 10 June 2017

(Shipping address work)

Virginia Milici Art Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus Via Monte Piana 33 31059 Zero Branco (Treviso) Italy

Pre-selection

Pre-selection will be undertaken by the President Curator and art Direktor of NabilaFluxus Notification of their decision will be posted on the News section Blog of the NabilaFluxus website on 25 May 2017 at HYPERLINK http://www.nabilafluxus.com/blog

All entrants will be notified of the outcome of the pre-selection process by E-mail. Please note, digital and supporting material will not be returned.

The entries selected for exhibition to be received:

Virginia Milici

Ass.Cult.Art Gallery Museum

Via Monte Piana 33

31059 Zero Branco (Treviso) Italy

Works should be accompanied by a completed:

Labels, Packaging and Display

All entries should include prepaid self addressed return packaging.

On delivery, all entries to be clearly marked with artist's name, title of work and any specific display

instructions.

Packaging materials intended for re-use should be constructed of suitable material and contain adequate stamps and labels for return of works.

All works must be available for the duration of the exhibition.

Exhibition

Selected entries in the 2017 Artists' Books Exhibition will be exhibited from 2 juli -10 september 2017 at

Museum Borgo del Maglio Ome (Brescia) Italy

Catalogue

All exhibiting artists will receive a (n.1)copy of the catalogue.

Publicity





Ass.Cult Art Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus reserve the right to reproduce selected works for catalogue or publicity purposes. The signed entry form is evidence of the artist

Consent. Copyright remains with the artist. By signing the entry form the artist gives Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus permission to reproduce their work by print or electronic media including their web sites for advertising and promotional purposes.

Sales

All entries works may be for sale at the artist's nominated price.

Ass .Cult. Art Gallery museum will charge 20% commission on the sale price.

Care and Insurance

Gallery NabilaFluxus will exercise reasonable care of works entered into the 2017 Artists' Book Exhibition but will not accept responsibility for loss or damage how so ever caused while works are in their keeping or in transit. Full insurance remains the responsibility of the Artist.

Return of Work September 2017

It is the sole responsibility of entrants to ensure they have included adequate packing, postage and labeling to facilitate the return of their work the currier payment is responsability of the Artist

NabilaFluxus. Return of works by courier shall be organised by the entrant at their own expense.

Enquiries: Virginia Milici

HYPERLINK "nabilafluxus@gmail.com T: +39 3334380950

Important dates

Saturday 20 may 2017 Deadline for selection arrive at to E-mail: nabilafluxus@gmail.com Tuesday 23 May 2017 all Successful entries notified -web site: www.nabilafluxus.com/blog 1/10 June 2017 Works to be delivered Art Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus

Sunday 2 July 2017 Exhibition Opening Vernissage
10 September 2017 End Exhibition
Unsold works to be collected and/or returned to Artist
All Artist Kan Work Doned to be part on the collection Archive Arts Books NabilaFluxus.





ENTRY FORM Artist Details

Artist's Name(s):			
Address:			
		State:	
Telephone:			
Email:b_			We-
We warrant that any sale made for individual/s, and the sale / supply recreational pursuit or hobby.			
Number of Entries:	Entry Fee:	€	
send payment To Pay Pal virgimi	ilici@gmail.com		
sign here			
	Date		



NabilaFluxus Art Gallery Museum

Entry: Arts Book n
Artist's Name(s):
Title:
Materials / Technique:
Size (cms): (H) (W) (D)
Description of work
Can the work be handled? (YES) (No)
Edition Number:
Sale Price: Euro
I / We agree with Ass. Cult.Art Gallery Museum NabilaFluxus to submit my / our book(s) for entry in the Artists' Book 2017 exhibition on the basis of the Conditions of Entry, received and read by me / us.
Exhibitor's Signature:
nDate:
(YES) (NO)I want make the donation of my Artist Book to Archive NabilaFluxus (not be more returned) Donation Signature: